
Riviera 2023-20244/9/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 1

Tuesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 10Salon De Quilles Anik
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

Team Standings
Team Total Last Wk Last Wk Points Points High Scratch

Place Lane Team Name Avg Pins WON Lost Won Lost 10     30
1 4 ANDRE BASTIEN 715 55686 0 0 139 43 854 2303
2 10 CHARLES CHARTRAND 713 53572 0 0 123 59 925 2367
3 9 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 694 54103 0 0 109½ 72½ 813 2320
4 8 CLAUDE BIGRAS 690 52044 0 0 108 74 817 2226
5 1 GINETTE BRUNET 676 52848 0 0 105 77 855 2325
6 7 BRUNO SEGUIN 691 49781 0 0 97 85 811 2309
7 2 DANIEL SOULIERE 677 52799 0 0 86 96 864 2307
8 5 LISE MARINIER 627 49377 0 0 53½ 128½ 796 2130
9 3 DENISE BOUTHOTTE 627 47288 0 0 43 139 794 2128

10 6 JOANNE ST-AMOUR 618 44743 0 0 33 149 740 2128

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 CHARLES CHARTRAN 723 701 711 2135 0 <---> LISE MARINIER 610 580 554 1744 0
3-4 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 700 755 795 2250 0 <---> DANIEL SOULIERE 640 724 759 2123 0
5-6 ANDRE BASTIEN 748 682 746 2176 0 <---> CLAUDE BIGRAS 679 590 667 1936 0
7-8 JOANNE ST-AMOUR 628 612 599 1839 0 <---> GINETTE BRUNET 659 741 693 2093 0

9-10 DENISE BOUTHOTTE 601 654 578 1833 0 <---> BRUNO SEGUIN 654 758 723 2135 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 795 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 759 DANIEL SOULIERE 758 BRUNO SEGUIN
Scratch Series 2250 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 2176 ANDRE BASTIEN 2135 BRUNO SEGUIN

2135 CHARLES CHARTRAND

Men Scratch Game 275 ANDRE BASTIEN 256 GILLES CLOUTIER 236 CHARLES CHARTRAND
Scratch Series 704 ANDRE BASTIEN 659 STEPHANE COLLARD 648 CHARLES CHARTRAND

Women Scratch Game 233 GINETTE BRUNET 224 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR 199 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE
Scratch Series 591 GINETTE BRUNET 573 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR 543 NANCY BELISLE

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 256 - 176=80 GILLES CLOUTIER 645 - 495=150 YVES GRENIER
275 - 208=67 ANDRE BASTIEN 616 - 507=109 YVES LAVIGNE
229 - 165=64 YVES GRENIER 569 - 471=98 DANIEL SOULIERE

Women 224 - 172=52 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR 573 - 516=57 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR
233 - 191=42 GINETTE BRUNET 498 - 447=51 SYLVIE BOUCHARD
175 - 142=33 MONIQUE MORISSETTE 543 - 498=45 NANCY BELISLE

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 925 CHARLES CHARTRAND 864 DANIEL SOULIERE 855 GINETTE BRUNET
Scratch Series 2367 CHARLES CHARTRAND 2325 GINETTE BRUNET 2320 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 58 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 354 CHARLES CHARTRAND 343 GILLES BERNIQUEZ 318 HERVE LEMAIRE
Scratch Series 931 CHARLES CHARTRAND 793 ANDRE BASTIEN 756 GILLES BERNIQUEZ

Women Scratch Game 328 MARIETTE PLOUFFE 319 LYNN LAVIGNE 291 GINETTE BRUNET
Scratch Series 783 LYNN LAVIGNE 743 GINETTE BRUNET 678 MARIETTE PLOUFFE

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 343 - 199=144 GILLES BERNIQUEZ 931 - 726=205 CHARLES CHARTRAND
318 - 184=134 HERVE LEMAIRE 694 - 516=178 GEORGES PERIARD
354 - 227=127 CHARLES CHARTRAND 793 - 618=175 ANDRE BASTIEN

Women 328 - 145=183 MARIETTE PLOUFFE 678 - 435=243 MARIETTE PLOUFFE
319 - 183=136 LYNN LAVIGNE 783 - 549=234 LYNN LAVIGNE
267 - 155=112 LYNDA GUILBEAULT 585 - 366=219 MONIQUE MORISSETTE
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - GINETTE BRUNET

1 LAURETTE BEDARD 149 11176 75 524 445 132 179 124 435
46 JACQUES BLAIS 160 12483 78 558 476 156 163 153 472
27 GILLES CLOUTIER 176 12730 72 545 469 138 201 256 595
30 GINETTE BRUNET 191 14380 75 596 517 233 198 160 591

2 - DANIEL SOULIERE
24 MARCEL BEAUCHAMP 159 10990 69 530 457 111 141 176 428
14 LYNDA GUILBEAULT 163 12262 75 530 451 157 141 169 467

3 DANIEL SOULIERE 157 11839 75 485 406 172 211 186 569
5 STEPHANE COLLARD 198 14327 72 598 522 200 231 228 659

3 - DENISE BOUTHOTTE
32 MONIQUE MORISSETTE 142 10698 75 456 377 122 165 175 462
36 MIGUEL LAFRENIERE 162 9748 60 521 457 162 186 91 439

7 HERVE LEMAIRE 185 13916 75 592 513 202 180 150 532
39 DENISE BOUTHOTTE 138 9556 69 452 379 115 123 162 400

4 - ANDRE BASTIEN
31 BENOIT SEGUIN 148 9324 63 510 443 153 185 134 472
57 NANCY BELISLE 166 12474 75 552 473 192 168 183 543
17 JANYKA VAUDRIN 193 11012 57 628 567 162 141 154 457
15 ANDRE BASTIEN 208 15613 75 689 610 241 188 275 704

5 - LISE MARINIER
42 DOMINIC HENRI 135 5689 42 431 385 133 108 96 337

4 NOELLA LEBLOND 148 10262 69 466 393 141 142 162 445
50 LISE MARINIER 140 10965 78 456 374 137 140 144 421

6 GILLES BERNIQUEZ 204 14089 69 671 598 199 190 152 541
6 - JOANNE ST-AMOUR

41 GINETTE BASTIEN 129 9348 72 402 326 127 117 122 366
13 SYLVIE BOUCHARD 149 8826 59 474 411 162 162 174 498
43 JOANNE ST-AMOUR 150 10800 72 525 449 153 142 151 446
45 LYNN LAVIGNE 190 13748 72 577 501 186 191 152 529

7 - BRUNO SEGUIN
59 ANIK LAFRENIERE 162 10216 63 542 475 140 184 186 510
33 ANDRE TESSIER 143 7442 52 478 422 138 164 156 458
40 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR 172 11393 66 544 474 224 197 152 573
35 BRUNO SEGUIN 214 13542 63 648 581 152 213 229 594

8 - CLAUDE BIGRAS
8 DANIEL GROULX 174 10964 63 586 519 156 159 144 459

11 STEPHANE DOMPIERRE 153 8000 52 470 414 141 116 114 371
25 CLAUDE BIGRAS 188 14157 75 585 506 184 159 185 528
47 GEORGES PERIARD 175 11578 66 566 496 198 156 224 578

9 - DIANE LAFRAMBOISE
37 BENOIT VOYZELLE 198 13679 69 649 576 188 202 179 569
38 YVES GRENIER 165 11923 72 527 451 215 201 229 645
48 MADELEINE BEAUVAIS 162 11702 72 523 447 161 154 188 503
19 DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 169 12680 75 580 501 136 198 199 533

10 - CHARLES CHARTRAND
34 MARIETTE PLOUFFE 157 10377 66 525 455 164 139 118 421
26 SANDRA MORISSETTE 148 11105 75 517 438 157 116 177 450
51 YVES LAVIGNE 169 11194 66 536 466 185 210 221 616
10 CHARLES CHARTRAND 239 16546 69 734 661 217 236 195 648
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Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
STEPHANE CHARRON 50 0 0 0 0 0
MATHIEU COLLARD 50 0 0 0 0 0
LAURIER ETHIER bk168 0 0 0 0 0
DENIS LEBLANC bk123 0 0 0 0 0
MARIO SINCENNES bk170 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT ST-LOUIS 50 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
LYNE BERTRAND 50 0 0 0 0 0
FRANCINE DESLAURIERS 50 0 0 0 0 0
HUGUETTE DURAND 50 0 0 0 0 0
GISELE FAUBERT 50 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISTINE GROULX 50 0 0 0 0 0
ANNIE LAFLAMME 50 0 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE LAVIGNE 50 0 0 0 0 0
LISE LAVIGNE bk159 0 0 0 0 0
COLETTE PATENAUDE 143 4737 33 186 498 0

Individual High Averages
Men 239.80 CHARLES CHARTRAND 214.95 BRUNO SEGUIN 208.17 ANDRE BASTIEN
Women 191.73 GINETTE BRUNET 190.94 LYNN LAVIGNE 172.62 CASENDRA ST-AMOUR

USBC Certification:

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
CHARLES CHARTRAND 16546 69 239 354 931 217 236 195 648
BRUNO SEGUIN 13542 63 214 297 745 152 213 229 594
ANDRE BASTIEN 15613 75 208 291 793 241 188 275 704
GILLES BERNIQUEZ 14089 69 204 343 756 199 190 152 541
STEPHANE COLLARD 14327 72 198 275 712 200 231 228 659
BENOIT VOYZELLE 13679 69 198 292 719 188 202 179 569
CLAUDE BIGRAS 14157 75 188 280 696 184 159 185 528
HERVE LEMAIRE 13916 75 185 318 670 202 180 150 532
GILLES CLOUTIER 12730 72 176 259 634 138 201 256 595
GEORGES PERIARD 11578 66 175 256 694 198 156 224 578
DANIEL GROULX 10964 63 174 287 654 156 159 144 459
YVES LAVIGNE 11194 66 169 248 582 185 210 221 616
YVES GRENIER 11923 72 165 251 610 215 201 229 645
MIGUEL LAFRENIERE 9748 60 162 224 546 162 186 91 439
JACQUES BLAIS 12483 78 160 230 579 156 163 153 472
MARCEL BEAUCHAMP 10990 69 159 258 639 111 141 176 428
DANIEL SOULIERE 11839 75 157 253 596 172 211 186 569
STEPHANE DOMPIERRE 8000 52 153 228 564 141 116 114 371
BENOIT SEGUIN 9324 63 148 214 512 153 185 134 472
ANDRE TESSIER 7442 52 143 185 497 138 164 156 458
DOMINIC HENRI 5689 42 135 190 487 133 108 96 337

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JANYKA VAUDRIN 11012 57 193 278 728 162 141 154 457
GINETTE BRUNET 14380 75 191 291 743 233 198 160 591
LYNN LAVIGNE 13748 72 190 319 783 186 191 152 529
CASENDRA ST-AMOUR 11393 66 172 258 641 224 197 152 573
DIANE LAFRAMBOISE 12680 75 169 242 609 136 198 199 533
NANCY BELISLE 12474 75 166 245 591 192 168 183 543
LYNDA GUILBEAULT 12262 75 163 267 628 157 141 169 467
MADELEINE BEAUVAIS 11702 72 162 239 604 161 154 188 503
ANIK LAFRENIERE 10216 63 162 237 656 140 184 186 510
MARIETTE PLOUFFE 10377 66 157 328 678 164 139 118 421
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JOANNE ST-AMOUR 10800 72 150 241 580 153 142 151 446
SYLVIE BOUCHARD 8826 59 149 216 531 162 162 174 498
LAURETTE BEDARD 11176 75 149 239 555 132 179 124 435
NOELLA LEBLOND 10262 69 148 224 560 141 142 162 445
SANDRA MORISSETTE 11105 75 148 216 496 157 116 177 450
MONIQUE MORISSETTE 10698 75 142 224 585 122 165 175 462
LISE MARINIER 10965 78 140 211 531 137 140 144 421
DENISE BOUTHOTTE 9556 69 138 238 529 115 123 162 400
GINETTE BASTIEN 9348 72 129 178 479 127 117 122 366
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